Description
Model 5550 bonded strain gage transducer is our rugged,
economical general purpose pressure transducer. It has the
same field proven characteristics and reliability as all
Precise Sensors bonded strain gage designs and will
operate in all environments compatible with 15-5 PH. The
construction of our rigid sensing element makes this design
insensitive to shock and vibration in all planes, and is ideal

Dimensions are in inches (mm). Other ranges available upon request. Kg/cm2 and Bars conversions are rounded to the nearest whole
number. Specifications subject to change. Certified drawings are available.
How to order Example: 5550 00500 01 G A 04F E03 P 0
5550 oooooooooo oooo oo oo oooooo oooooo P oo
Basic Model Number
Pressure Range (See Pressure Table)
Engineering Units
01 = PSI 13 = kg/cm2 12 = Bars
Zero Reference
G = Gage S = Sealed A = Absolute
Bridge Type (See Bridge Options)
Process Connection (See Table)
Electrical Termination
E03=PTIH-10-6P E04=PT01E-10-6P A06=Pigtail Cable B03=Conduit
or equivalent or equivalent 6 FT. STD. 1/2 NPT Male
Wetted Material
P = 15-5 PH S.ST. Process connection 15F is 316 S.ST.
Options
0 = None A = Expanded operating temperature range to +350°F for 350 ohm bridge only.
F = Output signal tolerance ± 1%
Transducer is supplied with NIST Traceable
Certificate of Conformance. 13 Point Calibration
Certificate is also available by specifying order
code S3 as separate line item.
Bridge Options
A = 350 ohm bridge
C = 5000 ohm bridge
*Option F = Output signal tolerance ±1%